⁹⁰⁴⁵6777892012

T-493 P0001/0005 F-729

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Peters Imports, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No					
·	Name: Kehe Distributors, LLC					
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Attn: Legal Dept					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 900 N. Schmidt Rd.					
X Corporation- State: Michigan	City: Romeoville					
Other	State: Illinois					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 60446					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s)September 27, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship limited liability X Other company Citizenship Delaware					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3545228 3551185 2239428					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
Euro Kitchens Chocoblenz Simply	Grand					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Layla D. Smith	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00					
Street Address: 12740 Gran Bay Pkwy W #2200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: Jacksonville	8. Payment Information:					
State: Florida Zip: 32258						
Phone Number: <u>(904)</u> 807-1774						
Fax Number: (904) 527-7095	Deposit Account Number					

Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0276 1/5

Email Address: Layla.Smith@kehe.com

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETERS IMPORTS, INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal office located at 3040 Remico SW, Grandville, MI 49418, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to, including, all common law rights whether federal or state, of the trademarks listed in <u>Attachment B-1</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, KEHE DISTRIBUTORS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal office located at 900 N. Schmidt Road, Romeoville, IL 60446, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and any and all registrations of the Marks; all common law rights in, to and under the Marks all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind to the Marks, and any goodwill associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 27 day of 5677, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

PETERS IMPORTS, INC.

By:

Its:

3/5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0277

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	IM
COUNTY OF	Ottowa

I HEREBY CERTIFY th	at on this day, before me, an	officer duly	authorized in	the State
and County aforesaid, the	foregoing instrument was	acknowle	dged before	me by
Edwin Paters	_, who is personally know	n to me	or who has	produced
Privars Circust	as identification.			•

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 37 day of

Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)

My Commission Expires On: 1217 3011

Ronald L. VanSingel Notary Public Ottawa County, MI My Comm. Eq. 12-7-2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0278

4/5

ATTACHMENT B- 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark: Registration #:

Euro Kitchens 3545228

Owner:

Peters Imports, Inc.

<u>Trademark:</u> <u>Registration</u> #:

Chocoblenz 3551185

Owner:

Peters Imports, Inc.

Trademark: Registration #: Simply Grand 2239428

Owner:

Peters Imports, Inc.

5/5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0279